
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Class 

GT4 
GT4 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
TCR 
GT4 
TCR 
GT4 
TCA 
TCA 
TCA 
TCA 

TCR 
TCR 
TCR 

No. 

22 
77 
4 
84 
66 
29 
82 
86 
89 
45 
52 
34 
48 
3 
2 
25 
8 
38 

37 
80 
55 

Name 

Jack Polito 
Nick Galante 
Justin Di Benedetto 
Richard Boake 
Gary Kwok 
Louis-Philippe Montour 
Marco Cirone 
Quinn Attrell 
Jocelyn Hebert 
Olivier Montour 
Dean Baker 
Demi Chalkias 
Ron Tomlinson 
Vince Partap 
Trevor Hill 
Eric Kunz 
Jonathan Young 
Megan Tomlinson 

Ed Killeen 
Connor Attrell 
Tom Kwok 

Make 

Ford Mustang GT4 
Mercedes AMG GT4 
Audi RS3 LMS TCR 
Audi RS3 LMS TCR 
Honda Civic FL5 TCR 
V.W GOLF GTI SEQ TCR 
Audi RS3 LMS TCR 
Hyundai Veloster Turbo TCR 
Honda Civic FK7 TCR 
V.W GOLF GTI SEQ TCR 
Audi RS3 LMS TCR 
Mercedes AMG GT4 
Audi RS3 LMS TCR 
Mercedes AMG GT4 
Honda Civic Si FE1 
Honda Civic Si TCA 
Honda Civic Si FE1 
Honda Civic Si FE1 

Audi RS3 LMS TCR 
Hyundai Elantra N TCR 
Honda Civic FK7 TCR 

Sponsor 

Polito Lincoln Ford 
Zachin Auto Group 
InsuJet 
Betz Pools 
M&S Quality Produce 
Kamloop 
NIN Transportation 
Hyundai Canada 
Trois-Rivieres Honda 
Kamloop 
A2Z Automobiles 
JMF Motorsport 
Tomlinson Motorsports 
Riding Strikers 
Crater Labs 
SickKids 
M&S Quality Produce 
Tomlinson Motorsports 

Bestline AutoTech 
Hyundai Canada 
M&S Quality Produce 

Laps 

21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 

1 
1 

Total Tm 
29:19.474 
29:19.583 
29:39.881 
29:47.271 
29:47.640 
29:47.957 
29:48.821 
30:03.225 
30:11.516 
30:36.743 
31:04.767 
31:28.806 
28:39.890 
29:27.836 
30:22.604 
30:27.961 
30:29.186 
29:46.018 

1:59.892 
2:00.145 

Diff 

0.109 
20.407 
27.797 
28.166 
28.483 
29.347 
43.751 
52.042 

1:17.269 
1:45.293 
2:09.332 

DNF 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Best Tm 

1:08.098 
1:08.186 
1:09.210 
1:09.079 
1:08.812 
1:09.138 
1:09.325 
1:09.678 
1:10.261 
1:12.330 
1:09.306 
1:09.679 
1:09.424 
1:12.848 
1:16.705 
1:16.674 
1:17.111 
1:18.841 

1:21.545 
1:21.596 

Points 

40 
0 
40 
35 
30 
24 
22 
20 
16 
12 
8 
35 
4 
30 
40 
35 
30 
24 

0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 48 to the rear of the TCR grid for Race 9, penalty for 'avoidable contact' 
combined with their pending decision to enter a spare car. 
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Licensed to:  FEL Motorsports 

Margin of Victory 

0.109 

Avg. Speed 

105.184 

Best Lap Tm 

1:08.098 

Best Speed 

129.413 

Best Lap by 

22 - Jack Polito 

Grand Prix de Trois-Rivieres 

Sports Car Championship Canada 

Race 8 

Race started at 9:51:45 

GP3R 2.448 km 

2023-08-05 09:40 

SCCC Race 8 Official


